

Sr. No. 182

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2308/2021
CM No. 8173/2021

Prakash Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. Ayjaz Lone, learned DyAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted time to file objections by the next date.

List on 06.12.2021.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, respondents shall consider the representation of the petitioner dated 20.07.2021. One post of Class-IV pursuant to Advertisement No. 01 of 2020 dated 26.06.2020 shall remain subject to the outcome of the writ petition. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
25.10.2021
RAM MURTI