

Sr. No.73

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.2308/2021

Prakash Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Adv.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Ms. Yoshita Bhasin, Assisting counsel to

Mr. Eishaan Dadichi, GA.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Reply be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 25.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim order be complied with.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Eishaan Dadichi as a counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
19.04.2022  
Eva