

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 2308/2021
CM No. 8173/2021**

Prakash Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Salika Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.07.2025

1. Reply has not been filed by the respondents, except respondent no 3.
2. Four weeks' last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents other than the respondent no 3 for filing the reply.
3. List on **02.09.2025**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
22.07.2025
Mahavir