

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.2308/2021

Prakash Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.02.2026

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. Await appearance of the petitioner.
4. List **01.04.2026**.
5. In the meantime, rest of the respondents shall file their reply.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
17.02.2026
Sneha